

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

Ninety-Eighth Regular Session

4:30 P.M.

TUESDAY, July 10, 2007

The Senate met.

The Senate was called to order by Chief Clerk Marchant, pursuant to Senate Rule 5 (4)(b).

The Chair, with unanimous consent, asked that the proper entries be made in the journal.

Advice and Consent of the Senate

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

June 29, 2007

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint CARLSON, KAREN, of Frederic, as a member of the Snowmobile Recreational Council, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2010.

Respectfully submitted, JIM DOYLE Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Transportation**, **Tourism and Insurance**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

June 29, 2007

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint CHWALA, THOMAS, of Lake Mills, as a member of the Snowmobile Recreational Council, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2009.

Respectfully submitted, JIM DOYLE Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Transportation**, **Tourism and Insurance**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

July 9, 2007

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint HARTER, JEROLD, of Stevens Point, as a member of the Medical Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2010.

Respectfully submitted,

JIM DOYLĚ

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Health and Human** Services.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

July 9, 2007

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint MAGER, RAYMOND, of Bayside, as a member of the Medical Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2010.

Respectfully submitted,

JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Health and Human** Services.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

June 28, 2007

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint RODRIGUEZ, RACHEL, of Waunakee, as a member of the Council on Domestic Abuse, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2010.

Respectfully submitted,

JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Economic Development**, **Job Creation**, **Family Prosperity and Housing**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

June 29, 2007

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint STEIMEL, RICHARD, of Dane, as

JOURNAL OF THE SENATE [July 10, 2007]

a member of the Snowmobile Recreational Council, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2009.

Respectfully submitted, JIM DOYLE Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Transportation**, **Tourism and Insurance**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

June 29, 2007

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint WILLMAN, MICHAEL, of Merrill, as a member of the Snowmobile Recreational Council, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2010.

Respectfully submitted, JIM DOYLE Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Transportation**, **Tourism and Insurance**.

ADJOURNMENT

Chief Clerk Marchant, with unanimous consent, asked that the Senate adjourn until Thursday, July 12, 2007.

Adjourned.

4:31 P.M.